
2005-2006 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Conf: 7-8   Home: 10-1   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Nicholson, Yemi 31-31 1039 33.5 238-395 .603 0-0 .000 140-187 .749 89 250 339 10.9 77 1 28 66 88 29 616 19.9
01 Walker, Dashawn 31-31 1001 32.3 141-391 .361 72-185 .389 62-76 .816 28 107 135 4.4 65 2 38 77 17 20 416 13.4
10 Porch, Antonio 31-18 673 21.7 88-207 .425 14-50 .280 51-60 .850 44 85 129 4.2 73 4 32 65 8 12 241 7.8
14 Wetrich, Steve 31-22 931 30.0 67-179 .374 34-92 .370 46-66 .697 6 57 63 2.0 52 0 111 65 0 24 214 6.9
03 Kummer, David 31-12 602 19.4 64-132 .485 11-33 .333 53-68 .779 47 70 117 3.8 67 2 46 52 3 16 192 6.2
32 Carpenter, Andrew 20-20 587 29.4 38-90 .422 5-19 .263 36-55 .655 4 57 61 3.1 51 2 64 42 4 18 117 5.9
23 Seger, Brett 31-11 716 23.1 56-133 .421 26-69 .377 26-30 .867 6 58 64 2.1 31 0 47 27 3 14 164 5.3
20 Cox, Alex 31-9 520 16.8 22-77 .286 14-40 .350 17-23 .739 5 40 45 1.5 33 0 39 50 2 11 75 2.4
12 Giometti, Brian 4-0 7 1.8 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.3
21 Gordon, Terrence 31-1 189 6.1 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 6-17 .353 10 24 34 1.1 26 1 6 15 4 6 20 0.6
24 Oliver, Anthony 5-0 10 2.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 723-1629 .444 177-490 .361 437-583 .750 287 799 1086 35.0 475 12 412 461 129 151 2060 66.45
Opponents 6276 202.5 767-1871 .410 184-596 .309 327-462 .708 380 698 1078 34.8 550 12 385 371 97 212 2045 65.97

Team Statistics DENVER OPP
SCORING 2060 2045
    Points Per Game 66.5 66.0
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1629 767-1871
    Field Goal Pct .444 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-490 184-596
    3PT FG Pct .361 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-583 327-462
    FT Pct .750 .708
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.5
REBOUNDS 1086 1078
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 412 385
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 461 371
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 151 212
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.8
BLOCKS 129 97
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 24,798 44,077
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-2,254 15-2,938
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-3,158

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
DENVER 969 1061 30 2060
Opponents 962 1046 37 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/05 vs Kennesaw State W 80-66 2848
11/19/05 vs Southern Miss W 44-30 3230
11/20/05 vs Illinois-Chicago W (OT) 52-48 2528
11/26/05 vs Colorado State L 58-64 5035
12/01/05 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 78-63 1320
12/03/05 MONTANA STATE W 69-66 1591
12/10/05 at South Dakota State L (OT) 78-81 1805
12/13/05 at North Dakota State L 66-79 2273
12/19/05 at Stanford L 49-71 3927
12/22/05 at Montana State L (OT) 76-84 3787
12/29/05 at Sacramento State L 65-79 805
01/02/06 WYOMING W 69-64 7186

* 01/05/06 NEW ORLEANS W 67-48 1198
* 01/07/06 LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE W 75-63 1606

01/11/06 at Northern Colorado W 79-73 928
* 01/14/06 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 80-55 1165
* 01/16/06 at North Texas L 70-72 2012
* 01/19/06 at Arkansas State L 61-72 4973
* 01/21/06 at Arkansas-Little Rock L 52-62 3853
* 01/26/06 SOUTH ALABAMA W 69-60 1789
* 01/28/06 TROY W 69-61 2090
* 02/02/06 at New Orleans L 54-64 692
* 02/04/06 at Louisiana-Lafayette L 38-49 3835
* 02/09/06 WESTERN KENTUCKY L 70-71 1401
* 02/11/06 at Middle Tennessee W 72-62 5172

02/15/06 NORTHERN COLORADO W 85-80 1759
* 02/18/06 NORTH TEXAS W 79-73 3693
* 02/23/06 at South Alabama L 65-74 2989
* 02/25/06 at Troy L 68-79 1921

03/05/06 at Middle Tennessee W 58-57 5105
03/06/06 vs South Alabama L 65-75 2147

* = Conference game



2005-2006 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-8   Home: 6-1   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Nicholson, Yemi 15-15 512 34.1 111-193 .575 0-0 .000 74-97 .763 44 133 177 11.8 34 0 17 28 37 17 296 19.7
01 Walker, Dashawn 15-15 471 31.4 64-194 .330 35-101 .347 29-38 .763 14 55 69 4.6 32 0 20 40 8 14 192 12.8
14 Wetrich, Steve 15-15 523 34.9 39-101 .386 21-55 .382 33-46 .717 3 40 43 2.9 29 0 73 36 0 12 132 8.8
23 Seger, Brett 15-8 454 30.3 37-87 .425 19-51 .373 17-20 .850 4 44 48 3.2 22 0 31 22 2 12 110 7.3
10 Porch, Antonio 15-6 307 20.5 36-101 .356 8-33 .242 22-27 .815 22 46 68 4.5 26 1 19 32 4 8 102 6.8
03 Kummer, David 15-8 286 19.1 34-68 .500 8-19 .421 20-26 .769 23 32 55 3.7 28 0 15 27 2 8 96 6.4
32 Carpenter, Andrew 7-7 200 28.6 12-26 .462 1-5 .200 7-16 .438 1 13 14 2.0 15 0 19 14 1 7 32 4.6
12 Giometti, Brian 3-0 6 2.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.7
20 Cox, Alex 15-0 145 9.7 5-20 .250 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 2 12 14 0.9 8 0 13 14 0 3 14 0.9
21 Gordon, Terrence 15-1 88 5.9 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 5 11 16 1.1 5 0 3 3 2 3 10 0.7
24 Oliver, Anthony 3-0 8 2.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 343-803 .427 97-279 .348 206-279 .738 140 413 553 36.9 199 1 211 217 56 85 989 65.93
Opponents 3000 200.0 372-931 .400 92-312 .295 129-187 .690 175 354 529 35.3 259 2 174 171 42 112 965 64.33

Team Statistics DENVER OPP
SCORING 989 965
    Points Per Game 65.9 64.3
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 343-803 372-931
    Field Goal Pct .427 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-279 92-312
    3PT FG Pct .348 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-279 129-187
    FT Pct .738 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 553 529
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 211 174
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 217 171
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 85 112
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.5
BLOCKS 56 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 12,942 25,447
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,849 8-3,181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
DENVER 461 528 989
Opponents 455 510 965

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/06 NEW ORLEANS W 67-48 1198
01/07/06 LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE W 75-63 1606
01/14/06 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 80-55 1165
01/16/06 at  North Texas L 70-72 2012
01/19/06 at  Arkansas State L 61-72 4973
01/21/06 at  Arkansas-Little Rock L 52-62 3853
01/26/06 SOUTH ALABAMA W 69-60 1789
01/28/06 TROY W 69-61 2090
02/02/06 at  New Orleans L 54-64 692
02/04/06 at  Louisiana-Lafayette L 38-49 3835
02/09/06 WESTERN KENTUCKY L 70-71 1401
02/11/06 at  Middle Tennessee W 72-62 5172
02/18/06 NORTH TEXAS W 79-73 3693
02/23/06 at  South Alabama L 65-74 2989
02/25/06 at  Troy L 68-79 1921


